Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Į	4	5

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Michael J. Mondloch, Everbrite, L.L.C. Harry M. Pyne, Internal Address: Attn: Michael Mondloch David A. Vanhaus Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?[___Yes 🗶 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: PO Box 20020 Execution Date(s) 6/18/08, 7/8/08, 7/18/08 X Assignment Merger City: Greenfield Security Agreement Change of Name State: Wisc Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment _Zip:_**53220** Country:_USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Öther Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes X No. 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11 / 604,118 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed; involved: Name: Atty Richard S Missimer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: PO Box 49 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Hartford a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2210 Zip: 53027 Wisc State: Expiration Date ____04/10 Phone Number: (262) 565-8200 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (866) 720-3221 Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: July 27, 2008 Signature Atty Richard S Missimer Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

PATENT REEL: 021303 FRAME: 0388

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

>

Sample Form (corner v: USB/35) (88-03				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional)				
Whereas, I/Wax, Michael J Mondloch of Waukesha, Wisconsin , hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LED Lighting System				
for use in Environments with High Magnetic Fields or that require Low EMI Emissions				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 11-24-2006				
Application Number 11 / 604,118				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and				
Whereas, Everbrite, L.L.C. of Greenfield, Wisconsin here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box 20020, Greenfield, Wisc 53220 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
State of Wisconsin SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Milubukles Before me personally appeared said Michael (1, Mond/oc/) and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this /// day of				
Total of forms are submitted.				

8663142392

	Sample Form (former PTC/S8/15) (08-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, i/Wisc, Harry M. Pyne of New Berlin, Wisconsin hereafter				
referred to as applicant; have invented certain new and useful improvements in LED Lighting System				
for use in Environments with High Magnetic Fields or that require Low EMI Emissions				
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 11-24-2006				
Application Number <u>11 / 604,118</u>				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Everbrite, L.L.C. of Greenfield, Wisconsin	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box 20020, Greenfield, WIsc 53220 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed this day of (/u/4	, 20 <u>08</u>			
at Greenfield, Wisconsin	·			
State of Wisconsin) HARRY M	M. Pyne Signature			
	Registration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said Harry M. Pyne				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of <u>(/u/u</u> , 20 <i>08</i>				
Seal Notary Public State of Wisconsin Note: Signature In My Corposicion (Expires A MOSOR) more than on sign as is required. Submit multiple forms if				
Total of forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 021303 FRAME: 0390

8663142392

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, IAME, David A. Venhaus of West Allis, Wisconsin hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LED Lighting System				
for use in Environments with High Magnetic Fields or that require Low EMI Emissions				
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 11-24-2006				
Application Number <u>11 / 604,118</u>				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Everbrite, L.L.C. of Greenfield, Wisconsin	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box 20020, Greenfield, Wisc 53220 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed this 17th day of July	, 20 <i>Of</i>			
at Grenfield, Wisconsin				
_ Walk	Signature			
State of				
County of Milwaukue)	Registration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said <u>Dovid Venhaus</u>				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{17 \frac{11}{2}}{1}$				
day of, 20 <u>O.P</u>				
Seal Notary Public Note: Signature No				
Trial of Communication of the				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an sesignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 07/27/2008